Bennett Marine Named NMDA Supplier of the Year

DEERFIELD BEACH, Fla.-- Bennett Marine, Inc., a leading trim tab systems manufacturer, was recently named 2017 Supplier of the Year by the National Marine Distributors Association (NMDA).

Awarded annually by the Distributor members of NMDA, the Supplier of the Year award recognizes those companies who meet and exceed the standards and goals set by the Supplier of the Year committee. All finalists receive valuable ratings and evaluations from distributor customers. Bennett Marine won the 2017 award in the Gold category.

"We are proud to receive this prestigious recognition from the NMDA members," said Paul Ness, General Manager, Bennett Marine, Inc. "At Bennett, hard work, integrity and the highest product quality are always top of mind, and it's an honor to accept this award on behalf of the Bennett Marine family."

Bennett Marine is the largest manufacturer of durable hydraulic and electric trim tab systems designed for a variety of boat styles and sizes. In January of 2017, Bennett Marine launched AutoTrim Pro (ATP), a new product that automatically and actively levels the pitch and roll of most boats with trim tab systems at an affordable price point.

Bennett Marine will also soon announce a free AutoTrim Pro mobile app, which enables users to customize trim tab response time via Wi-Fi, and provides OEMS with an abundance of real-time downloadable data.

To learn more about Bennett Marine and to check out the new app, please visit the Bennett booth 813 during the 2017 IBEX® Show.

Bennett Marine, Inc., is a leading manufacturer of high quality trim tab systems. Charles Bennett invented the first adjustable trim tab in 1959, dramatically improving a boat's performance in an expanded range of conditions. Based in Deerfield Beach, Fla., Bennett has been in business for more than 50 years and continues to lead the way as the largest manufacturer of durable hydraulic and electric trim tab systems for a variety of boat styles and sizes. Bennett Marine is wholly-owned by Yamaha Marine Systems Company, Inc., and helps provide premium integrated marine systems to recreational boaters and anglers. For more information, visit www.BennettTrimTabs.com.

This document contains many of Yamaha's valuable trademarks. It may also contain trademarks belonging to other companies. Any references to other companies or their products are for identification purposes only, and are not intended to be an endorsement.

Contacts Bennett Marine, Inc. Craig DeStefano Marketing Director Office: (954) 427-1400 Mobile: (954) 226-4290 <u>cdestefano@bennetttrimtabs.com</u> or Yamaha Marine Group

Austin Roebuck Communications Manager Office: (770) 420-6001 Mobile: (678) 764-3184 austin_roebuck@yamaha-motor.com